



2026:HHC:8825

RSA No. 30 of 2006.

21.09.2015 Present: Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate for the appellant

Mr. Ashok Verma, Advocate vice for respondents.

RSA No. 30 of 2006 & CMP No. 12810 of 2014

Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate was allowed to withdraw from this case on the previous date of hearing. However, according to him, he has instructions to appear on behalf of the appellants. Let him to file fresh power of attorney within three weeks.

List on 16.12.2015.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge**

September 21, 2015

(r.atal)