



2026:HHC:8825

**RSA No.30 of 2006.**

10.03.2016 Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate, for the respondents.

On the joint request of learned Counsel on both sides, list during the week commencing from **30<sup>th</sup> May, 2016.**

March 10, 2016.  
(rc)

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.**