



2026:HHC:8825

RSA No. 30 of 2006

19.6.2018      Present:      Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel,  
for the appellants.

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice  
counsel, for the respondents.

List after three weeks, as prayed for.

June 19, 2018  
(priti)

( Sureshwar Thakur ),  
Judge.