



2026:HHC:8825

RSA No. 30 of 2006

31.7.2018

Present: Mr. Dinesh Kumar Bhatia, Advocate, vice
counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for the
respondents.

The learned vice counsel for the appellants
submits that the arguing counsel is addressing arguments
before the coordinate Bench of this Court, hence prays for
an adjournment. Prayer allowed. List after four weeks.

31st July, 2018
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**