



2026:HHC:8825

RSA No. 30 of 2006

5.7.2021 Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents.

CMP No. 7388 of 2019

Co-respondents No. 1(c), 1(f) and 1(g), whose interests in litigation are being watched and taken care by their next friend, are, not disclosed in the application, accompanied by an affidavit, to have attained majority. Therefore, the prayer made in the application, for theirs being permitted to be sued in their individual capacity(ies), and, also a further prayer for their next friend and guardian, being discharged from watching and taking care of their interests in the litigation, is allowed. The requisite power of attorney, as executed, by the afore hitherto minors stands placed on record. The requisite corrections be made in the memo of parties, by the Registry of this Court. The application stands disposed of.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

July 5, 2021
(Kalpana)



2026:HHC:8825