



2026:HHC:8825

RSA No. 30 of 2006

10.9.2021 Present: None for the appellants.

Ms. Anu Tuli Azta, legal-aid counsel for respondent No1(a).

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate for respondents No. 1 (b) to 1 (g).

Ms. Anu Tuli Azta, Advocate submits that she is not possessed of the record of the case, hence is unable to address arguments in the matter. Consequently, the Officer concerned is directed to forthwith supply to her all the records of the case. List after four weeks.

10th September, 2021
(Priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.