



2026:HHC:8825

Shrawan Lal vs. Kamla & Ors.

RSA No. 30 of 2006

21.02.2022 Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Anu Tuli Azta, Legal Aid Counsel for respondent No.1(a).

Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No.1(b) to 1(g).

Since, learned Senior Counsel, who has to argue the case on behalf of respondents No.1(b) to 1(g), is not present on account of some personal difficulty, prayer has been made on his behalf for adjournment. Allowed, as not opposed.

List after four weeks.

21st February, 2022
(reena)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge