



2026:HHC:8825

Shrawan Lal Vs. Kamla

RSA No.30 of 2006

15.09.2022 Present Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Anu Tuli, Advocate, for respondent No.1(a).

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No.1 (b) to 1(g).

Learned counsel for the appellant states that since this matter has come up for final hearing after considerable time, he may be given some time to ascertain the status of the parties as well as dispute in question. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

15th September, 2022
(shankar)