



2026:HHC:8825

Shrawan Lal vs. Ses Ram (Deceased)

RSA No. 30 of 2006

28.06.2023 Present:

None for the appellant.

Ms. Anita, Advocate, vice Ms. Anu Tuli Azta,
Advocate, for respondent No. 1(a).

Ms. Ankita, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna
Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(b) to
1(g).

Learned counsel for the appellant is not
available right now. Instead of passing any adverse order,
matter is adjourned in the interest of justice.

List on **6th July, 2023**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

28th June, 2023
(himani)