



2026:HHC:8825

Shrawan Lal vs. Ses Ram (deceased) through LRs

RSA No. 30 of 2006

06.07.2023 Present: Mr.Nitin Goswami, Advocate, vice Mr.Vinod Thakur,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Rahul, Advocate, vice Ms.Anu Tuli Azta,
Advocate, for respondent No.1(a).

Mr.Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Ms.Ankita, Advocate, vice Ms.Rachna Kuthiala,
Advocate, for respondent No.1(b) to 1(g).

On request made on behalf of original counsel for the
appellant, matter is adjourned.

List after two weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 6, 2023
(Purohit)