



2026:HHC:8825

**Shrawan Lal vs. Ses Ram (deceased) through
LRs.**

RSA No.30 of 2006

31.07.2023

Present: Mr. Digvijay Singh, Proxy Counsel, for the
appellant.

Mr. Shashi Kant, Proxy Counsel, for the
respondents.

List on **09.08.2023**, as prayed for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

July 31, 2023
(reena)